Name

PRATTDANNALS WILLIAM Total
SILVER RHONA Total

WILLIS PATRICIA Total
AYARS ARTHUR Total

MAXEY GEORGE Total
REYNOLDS VICKI Total
SUMMERS RONALD Total
DENNIS LAWRENCE Total
STAHLMAN THERESA Total
JOHNSON SYLVIA Total
ALEXANDER CLEMIJENE Total
SOARES PAUL Total
BELLAMY TONY Total
MENARD DEBORAH Total
BYRD JACQUELINE Total
LEROY KATHRYN Total
DUPREE ESTER RENE' Total
BUDD JILL Total

WRIGHT IRANETTA Total
STROY MYRTIA Total

JONES KAREN Total
PERRONE MICHAEL Total
BRENNAN ALVIN Total
GILBERT DANE Total

YOUNG JAMES Total

KNOTT JANET Total

REDDICK KENNETH Total
LINGREN AMY Total

WAUGH MARILYN Total
ROZIERS LARRY Total

KEYES SELINDA Total
FITZGERALD PATRICK Total
GWYNES JOHNNY Total

HALL DENISE Total
DUNNINGTON GREGORY Total
CORNELIUS JACQUELYN Total
MCMICHAEL BARBARA Total
CASHEN MARK Total

HELM CHARLES Total

LISELLA LINDA Total

DAVIS ADDISON Total
DANIELS CAROL Total

DAVIS CAROLYN Total
LEONARD LINDA Total
OWENS THOMPSON JAYNE Total
SCHULTZ VICTORIA Total
KASSEES KATHRYN Total
CLOUD PATRICIA Total

VEAL JAMES Total

WRIGHT COREY Total

Duval County Government Teachers Top 100 Estimated Pensions

Gross Annual
Wages
$273,946
$162,160
$158,506
$158,506
$146,421
$145,095
$143,411
$141,326
$138,029
$138,020
$126,344
$126,122
$126,115
$126,115
$126,115
$126,115
$124,226
$123,678
$120,736
$120,579
$120,345
$119,540
$118,111
$117,961
$117,642
$117,177
$116,664
$114,563
$114,090
$113,563
$113,563
$113,333
$113,085
$112,496
$112,135
$112,106
$111,445
$110,893
$110,402
$110,320
$109,599
$109,180
$109,180
$108,929
$108,811
$107,933
$107,653
$107,094
$106,408
$106,381

Estimated Annual

Pension*
$153,410
$90,810
$88,764
$88,764
$81,996
$81,253
$80,310
$79,143
$77,296
$77,291
$70,753
$70,628
$70,624
$70,624
$70,624
$70,624
$69,566
$69,259
$67,612
$67,524
$67,393
$66,943
$66,142
$66,058
$65,879
$65,619
$65,332
$64,155
$63,890
$63,595
$63,595
$63,466
$63,327
$62,998
$62,795
$62,779
$62,409
$62,100
$61,825
$61,779
$61,375
$61,141
$61,141
$61,000
$60,934
$60,442
$60,286
$59,973
$59,588
$59,574

Annual Social
Security
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000

Estimated Lifetime
Pension Payout*
$4,978,153
$2,946,776
$2,880,378
$2,880,378
$2,660,764
$2,636,662
$2,606,057
$2,568,181
$2,508,260
$2,508,097
$2,295,929
$2,291,886
$2,291,764
$2,291,763
$2,291,763
$2,291,763
$2,257,431
$2,247,469
$2,194,012
$2,191,166
$2,186,915
$2,172,285
$2,146,319
$2,143,580
$2,137,788
$2,129,344
$2,120,013
$2,081,843
$2,073,246
$2,063,672
$2,063,671
$2,059,480
$2,054,975
$2,044,277
$2,037,708
$2,037,186
$2,025,175
$2,015,155
$2,006,216
$2,004,740
$1,991,626
$1,984,018
$1,984,018
$1,979,451
$1,977,307
$1,961,351
$1,956,271
$1,946,115
$1,933,645
$1,933,161

Name

Avg 'KRIZNAR DANA Total

MedBRIGHT STEPHEN Total

UnetBROOKS HOYLE RUTH Total
SHIELDS ROBERT Total
THORSSEN ARDENE Total
GARNER DAVID Total
WRIGHT EUTERIA Total
LAUZON R Total
WILSON DAWN Total
ROBINSON EDWARD Total
JENKINS ANTOINETTE Total
RICHARDSON DONNA Total
SIMMONS JACKIE Total
KORNBLUM ANNETTA Total
PERRY DARRELL Total
SIMMONDS RONDA Total
WHITE GWENDOLYN Total
GRESHAM ROBERT Total
DANIELS EVAN Total
BUTLER DONELL Total
ROBERTS JAMES Total
MOTLEY RHONDA Total
TURNER ROYCE Total
LEINHAUSER JILL Total
LYNCH DEBRA Total
DUBISKY ERIC Total
POE KATHLEEN Total
RHODEN REBECCA Total
NESMITH MAURICE Total
ROGERS ALAN Total
PATTERSON DAVID Total

MAJOVA NONGONGOMA Total

CARIVEAU KAREN Total
ODONNELL MICHAEL Total
SAPP DEBBIE Total

SUTTON KENNETH Total
SMITH DEBORAH Total
CLARK MARY Total

AYERS DONNA Total

RECLA JOY Total

OLIVER MARSHA Total
MCCANDLESS GREGORY Total

GIRARDEAU M CAROLYN Total

BROWN JENNIFER Total
MANABAT STEPHANIE Total
BALLENTINE JEANNE Total

FLOYD HATCHER MICHELE Total

LOTT ANGELA Total
TENSLEY DEBRA Total
ERTEL MARK Total

Gross Annual
Wages
$106,231
$106,231
$106,231
$106,119
$105,574
$105,089
$104,459
$104,436
$104,432
$104,345
$103,307
$103,244
$103,222
$102,808
$102,645
$102,480
$102,452
$102,042
$101,955
$101,693
$101,537
$101,517
$101,325
$101,238
$100,847
$100,667
$100,445
$100,412
$100,378
$100,362
$100,323
$99,897
$99,751
$99,690
$99,537
$99,371
$99,306
$99,285
$98,882
$98,881
$98,680
$98,324
$97,980
$97,901
$97,625
$97,507
$97,444
$97,422
$97,143
$97,108

Estimated Annual
Pension*
$59,490
$59,490
$59,490
$59,426
$59,122
$58,850
$58,497
$58,484
$58,482
$58,433
$57,852
$57,817
$57,804
$57,572
$57,481
$57,389
$57,373
$57,143
$57,095
$56,948
$56,861
$56,850
$56,742
$56,693
$56,474
$56,374
$56,249
$56,231
$56,212
$56,203
$56,181
$55,942
$55,861
$55,826
$55,741
$55,648
$55,612
$55,599
$55,374
$55,373
$55,261
$55,061
$54,869
$54,825
$54,670
$54,604
$54,569
$54,556
$54,400
$54,381

*TUA submits FOIA requests for current employee salaries and estimates pensions based on the current pension laws. COLA average of 3% per year worked, uses 23 years of pension payments based on IRS form 590 LE of 85.
Assumes employee worked 35 years and retired at age 62. P&F first year at 100% of salary, all others 56%. No personal information is provided so calculations are accurate based on the necessary assumptions.
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Annual Social
Security
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000

Estimated Lifetime
Pension Payout*
$1,930,436
$1,930,436
$1,930,435
$1,928,388
$1,918,499
$1,909,685
$1,898,235
$1,897,818
$1,897,747
$1,896,164
$1,877,289
$1,876,155
$1,875,749
$1,868,220
$1,865,262
$1,862,262
$1,861,756
$1,854,305
$1,852,734
$1,847,962
$1,845,133
$1,844,771
$1,841,283
$1,839,690
$1,832,591
$1,829,323
$1,825,289
$1,824,695
$1,824,070
$1,823,772
$1,823,070
$1,815,327
$1,812,675
$1,811,566
$1,808,780
$1,805,766
$1,804,593
$1,804,198
$1,796,885
$1,796,860
$1,793,204
$1,786,742
$1,780,487
$1,779,059
$1,774,034
$1,771,894
$1,770,761
$1,770,349
$1,765,291
$1,764,652



