Duval County Government Teachers Top 100 Estimated Pensions

Name	Gross Annual Wages	Estimated Annual Pension*	Annual Social Security	Estimated Lifetime Pension Payout*	Name	Gross Annual Wages	Estimated Annual Pension*	Annual Social Security	Estimated Lifetime Pension Payout*
PRATTDANNALS WILLIAM Total	\$273,946	\$153,410	\$22,000	\$4,978,153	Avg KRIZNAR DANA Total	\$106,231	\$59,490	\$22,000	\$1,930,436
SILVER RHONA Total	\$162,160	\$90,810	\$22,000	\$2,946,776	MedBRIGHT STEPHEN Total	\$106,231	\$59,490	\$22,000	\$1,930,436
WILLIS PATRICIA Total	\$158,506	\$88,764	\$22,000	\$2,880,378	UnerBROOKS HOYLE RUTH Total	\$106,231	\$59,490	\$22,000	\$1,930,435
AYARS ARTHUR Total	\$158,506	\$88,764	\$22,000	\$2,880,378	SHIELDS ROBERT Total	\$106,119	\$59,426	\$22,000	\$1,928,388
MAXEY GEORGE Total	\$146,421	\$81,996	\$22,000	\$2,660,764	THORSSEN ARDENE Total	\$105,574	\$59,122	\$22,000	\$1,918,499
REYNOLDS VICKI Total	\$145,095	\$81,253	\$22,000	\$2,636,662	GARNER DAVID Total	\$105,089	\$58,850	\$21,000	\$1,909,685
SUMMERS RONALD Total	\$143,411	\$80,310	\$22,000	\$2,606,057	WRIGHT EUTERIA Total	\$104,459	\$58,497	\$21,000	\$1,898,235
DENNIS LAWRENCE Total	\$141,326	\$79,143	\$22,000	\$2,568,181	LAUZON R Total	\$104,436	\$58,484	\$21,000	\$1,897,818
STAHLMAN THERESA Total	\$138,029	\$77,296	\$22,000	\$2,508,260	WILSON DAWN Total	\$104,432	\$58,482	\$21,000	\$1,897,747
JOHNSON SYLVIA Total	\$138,020	\$77,291	\$22,000	\$2,508,097	ROBINSON EDWARD Total	\$104,345	\$58,433	\$21,000	\$1,896,164
ALEXANDER CLEMIJENE Total	\$126,344	\$70,753	\$22,000	\$2,295,929	JENKINS ANTOINETTE Total	\$103,307	\$57,852	\$21,000	\$1,877,289
SOARES PAUL Total	\$126,122	\$70,628	\$22,000	\$2,291,886	RICHARDSON DONNA Total	\$103,244	\$57,817	\$21,000	\$1,876,155
BELLAMY TONY Total	\$126,115	\$70,624	\$22,000	\$2,291,764	SIMMONS JACKIE Total	\$103,222	\$57,804	\$21,000	\$1,875,749
MENARD DEBORAH Total	\$126,115	\$70,624	\$22,000	\$2,291,763	KORNBLUM ANNETTA Total	\$102,808	\$57,572	\$21,000	\$1,868,220
BYRD JACQUELINE Total	\$126,115	\$70,624	\$22,000	\$2,291,763	PERRY DARRELL Total	\$102,645	\$57,481	\$21,000	\$1,865,262
LEROY KATHRYN Total	\$126,115	\$70,624	\$22,000	\$2,291,763	SIMMONDS RONDA Total	\$102,480	\$57,389	\$21,000	\$1,862,262
DUPREE ESTER RENE' Total	\$124,226	\$69,566	\$22,000	\$2,257,431	WHITE GWENDOLYN Total	\$102,452	\$57,373	\$21,000	\$1,861,756
BUDD JILL Total	\$123,678	\$69,259	\$22,000	\$2,247,469	GRESHAM ROBERT Total	\$102,042	\$57,143	\$21,000	\$1,854,305
WRIGHT IRANETTA Total	\$120,736	\$67,612	\$22,000	\$2,194,012	DANIELS EVAN Total	\$101,955	\$57,095	\$21,000	\$1,852,734
STROY MYRTIA Total	\$120,579	\$67,524	\$22,000	\$2,191,166	BUTLER DONELL Total	\$101,693	\$56,948	\$21,000	\$1,847,962
JONES KAREN Total	\$120,345	\$67,393	\$22,000	\$2,186,915	ROBERTS JAMES Total	\$101,537	\$56,861	\$21,000	\$1,845,133
PERRONE MICHAEL Total	\$119,540	\$66,943	\$22,000	\$2,172,285	MOTLEY RHONDA Total	\$101,517	\$56,850	\$21,000	\$1,844,771
BRENNAN ALVIN Total	\$118,111	\$66,142	\$22,000	\$2,146,319	TURNER ROYCE Total	\$101,325	\$56,742	\$21,000	\$1,841,283
GILBERT DANE Total	\$117,961	\$66,058	\$22,000	\$2,143,580	LEINHAUSER JILL Total	\$101,238	\$56,693	\$21,000	\$1,839,690
YOUNG JAMES Total	\$117,642	\$65,879	\$22,000	\$2,137,788	LYNCH DEBRA Total	\$100,847	\$56,474	\$21,000	\$1,832,591
KNOTT JANET Total	\$117,177	\$65,619	\$22,000	\$2,129,344	DUBISKY ERIC Total	\$100,667	\$56,374	\$21,000	\$1,829,323
REDDICK KENNETH Total	\$116,664	\$65,332	\$22,000	\$2,120,013	POE KATHLEEN Total	\$100,445	\$56,249	\$21,000	\$1,825,289
LINGREN AMY Total	\$114,563	\$64,155	\$22,000	\$2,081,843	RHODEN REBECCA Total	\$100,412	\$56,231	\$21,000	\$1,824,695
WAUGH MARILYN Total	\$114,090	\$63,890	\$22,000	\$2,073,246	NESMITH MAURICE Total	\$100,378	\$56,212	\$21,000	\$1,824,070
ROZIERS LARRY Total	\$113,563	\$63,595	\$22,000	\$2,063,672	ROGERS ALAN Total	\$100,362	\$56,203	\$21,000	\$1,823,772
KEYES SELINDA Total	\$113,563	\$63,595	\$22,000	\$2,063,671	PATTERSON DAVID Total	\$100,323	\$56,181	\$21,000	\$1,823,070
FITZGERALD PATRICK Total	\$113,333	\$63,466	\$22,000	\$2,059,480	MAJOVA NONGONGOMA Total	\$99,897	\$55,942	\$20,000	\$1,815,327
GWYNES JOHNNY Total	\$113,085	\$63,327	\$22,000	\$2,054,975	CARIVEAU KAREN Total	\$99,751	\$55,861	\$20,000	\$1,812,675
HALL DENISE Total	\$112,496	\$62,998	\$22,000	\$2,044,277	ODONNELL MICHAEL Total	\$99,690	\$55,826	\$20,000	\$1,811,566
DUNNINGTON GREGORY Total	\$112,135	\$62,795	\$22,000	\$2,037,708	SAPP DEBBIE Total	\$99,537	\$55,741	\$20,000	\$1,808,780
CORNELIUS JACQUELYN Total	\$112,106	\$62,779	\$22,000	\$2,037,186	SUTTON KENNETH Total	\$99,371	\$55,648	\$20,000	\$1,805,766
MCMICHAEL BARBARA Total	\$111,445	\$62,409	\$22,000	\$2,025,175	SMITH DEBORAH Total	\$99,306	\$55,612	\$20,000	\$1,804,593
CASHEN MARK Total	\$110,893	\$62,100	\$22,000	\$2,015,155	CLARK MARY Total	\$99,285	\$55,599	\$20,000	\$1,804,198
HELM CHARLES Total	\$110,402	\$61,825	\$22,000	\$2,006,216	AYERS DONNA Total	\$98,882	\$55,374	\$20,000	\$1,796,885
LISELLA LINDA Total	\$110,320	\$61,779	\$22,000	\$2,004,740	RECLA JOY Total	\$98,881	\$55,373	\$20,000	\$1,796,860
DAVIS ADDISON Total	\$109,599	\$61,375	\$22,000	\$1,991,626	OLIVER MARSHA Total	\$98,680	\$55,261	\$20,000	\$1,793,204
DANIELS CAROL Total	\$109,180	\$61,141	\$22,000	\$1,984,018	MCCANDLESS GREGORY Total	\$98,324	\$55,061	\$20,000	\$1,786,742
DAVIS CAROLYN Total	\$109,180	\$61,141	\$22,000	\$1,984,018	GIRARDEAU M CAROLYN Total	\$97,980	\$54,869	\$20,000	\$1,780,487
LEONARD LINDA Total	\$108,929	\$61,000	\$22,000	\$1,979,451	BROWN JENNIFER Total	\$97,901	\$54,825	\$20,000	\$1,779,059
OWENS THOMPSON JAYNE Total	\$108,811	\$60,934	\$22,000	\$1,977,307	MANABAT STEPHANIE Total	\$97,625	\$54,670	\$20,000	\$1,774,034
SCHULTZ VICTORIA Total	\$107,933	\$60,442	\$22,000	\$1,961,351	BALLENTINE JEANNE Total	\$97,507	\$54,604	\$20,000	\$1,771,894
KASSEES KATHRYN Total	\$107,653	\$60,286	\$22,000	\$1,956,271	FLOYD HATCHER MICHELE Total	\$97,444	\$54,569	\$20,000	\$1,770,761
CLOUD PATRICIA Total	\$107,094	\$59,973	\$22,000	\$1,946,115	LOTT ANGELA Total	\$97,422	\$54,556	\$20,000	\$1,770,349
VEAL JAMES Total	\$106,408	\$59,588	\$22,000	\$1,933,645	TENSLEY DEBRA Total	\$97,143	\$54,400	\$20,000	\$1,765,291
WRIGHT COREY Total	\$106,381	\$59,574	\$22,000	\$1,933,161	ERTEL MARK Total	\$97,108	\$54,381	\$20,000	\$1,764,652

*TUA submits FOIA requests for current employee salaries and estimates pensions based on the current pension laws. COLA average of 3% per year worked, uses 23 years of pension payments based on IRS form 590 LE of 85.

Assumes employee worked 35 years and retired at age 62. P&F first year at 100% of salary, all others 56%. No personal information is provided so calculations are accurate based on the necessary assumptions.

